OP \$120.00 69758

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip G. Wessells	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grifiti LLC
Street Address:	1055 Gregory Lane
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6975827
Patent Number:	7101097
Patent Number:	7393150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)419-5523

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-419-5524

Email: mewoods@plomew.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Woods
Address Line 1: 16 Hazel Ct.

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901-5223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20213-7000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Woods

Total Attachments: 2

source=20213_7000_Assignment_Wessells_EPAS#page1.tif source=20213_7000_Assignment_Wessells_EPAS#page2.tif

501206656 REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip G. Wessells, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 13 Middle Court; Mill Valley, California 94941 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is an owner (in some cases sole and exclusive owner) of the Letters Patents listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grifiti, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 1055 Gregory Lane, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

20003-7023

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
6,971,806		Philip G. Wessells, et al.	Apparatus, method, and computer program product for pad transfer	US
6,975,827		Philip G. Wessells	Apparatus and method for image capture and pad transfer	US
7,101,097		Philip G. Wessells	Apparatus and method for pad printing	US
7,393,150		Philip G. Wessells	Apparatus and method for pad printing	US

Date: 6 · 14. /0

Signature: Mussells

Philip G. Wessells

20003-7023